

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6013/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/03/2008 in CRLA No.  
174/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ABHEY RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

Date: 25/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Deep Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Let the matter be adjourned for four weeks to  
enable the petitioner to file copies of the site plan and the  
post- mortem report, which were exhibited before the trial  
court.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master