

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.MP NO. 13316/08 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6013/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/03/2008 in CRLA No. 174/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ABHEY RAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)  
(FOR BAIL)

Date: 27/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Shukla,Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Shrivastava,Adv.  
Ms. Anushree Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Neha Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned Standing Counsel for the State of Haryana has  
since appeared and prays for some time to take instructions in  
the matter, let the matter be adjourned for a week to enable her  
to take such instructions.

(Ganga Thakur)  
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master