

ù  
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.15

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.MP No.23137/2010 In

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 264 OF 2010

ABHEY RAM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)(With office report)

Dated: 24/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Ramkrishna, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Gurav Teotia, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

No ground for bail at this stage. However, it is directed that the applicant shall be taken to hospital for regular treatment. Subsequently, the bail application supported by medical report of the concerned hospital is disposed of.

(Dinesh Kumar)  
Sr.P.A.

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master